## OFFICIAL NOTICE MUNICIPALITY OF MONROEVILLE

MONROEVILLE TAKE NOTICE that Monroeville Municipal Council will consider the following Ordinance(s): 1. An Ordinance of the

 An Ordinance of the Municipality of Monroeville, Allegheny County, Pennsylvania, amending Ordinance 2630, The Benefits of Monroeville Exempt and Non-exempt Employees, wherehv Long-Term Disability

or monroeville Exempt and Non-exempt Employees, whereby Long-Term Disability Claims shall be paid at 60%, and Retirement Health Savings accounts are increased to \$1,200 per year. 2. An Ordinance of the

Municipality of Monroeville, Allegheny County, Pennsylvania, authorizing the proper officials of Monroeville to enter into a Collective Bargaining Agreement for the years 2024-2027 with the PSSU, Local #668, SEIU, representing the Municipal Clerical Workers (MCW) and

Telecommunication Officers (TCO).

3. An Ordinance of the Municipality of Monroeville, Allegheny County, Pennsylvania, authorizing the proper officials of Monroeville to enter a Collective Bargaining Agreement with the Public Works Bargaining Unit beginning for one (1) year, beginning January 1, 2024, to December 31, 2024. The Ordinance(s) will be considered at the Municipal Council Meeting on Tuesday, January 9, 2024, at 7:00 pm. Copies of the proposed during normal business hours, Monday through Friday, at the Monroeville Municeville Boulevard, Monroeville, Pennsylvania.

Timothy J. Little Municipal Manager